
I P 0 B 749

i[i-’4tNr/\ -aifa, Nova Scotia
REGIONAL MUNI(;IPALITY 8J 5 Lariad

Item No. 11.4.3
halifax Regional Council

September 25, 2012

TO: Mayor Kelly and Members of’ I lalit’ax Regional Council

Original signed
SUBMITTEI) B:

(fl• I3arrv Dalrvrnplé. Chair of’ Lnvironment and Sustainabilii
Standing Committee

I)ATE: September 6.2012

SUBJECT: Proposed Amendment to Administrative Order 15, Respecting License.
Permit, and Processing lees

0RI C IN

ihe Ln ironment and Susiainahilitv Standing Committee September 6. 2012 meeting.

RECONI NI ENDATION

Ii is recommended that I Liii lax Regional Council approve a consolidated processing lee of SI 50l’or the installation of solar collection systems.



Proposed Amendment to Administrative Order 15 - 2 - September 25, 2012Council Report

BACKGROUND

A stall report dated August 3. 201 2 outhni ng the proposed amendment to Administrative Order1 5. to create a single consolidated processing le of $150 specific to the installation of solarcollection s stems. \as before the l:n ironment and Sustainahilitv Standine Committee duringtheir September 6. 2012 meeting.

Additional inlormation can he revie cd in the attached August 3 stall report.

DISCSS ION

‘l’he l.nvironment and Sustainahility Standing reviewed the August 3. 2012 stall’ report andpassed a motion recommending I lalifax Regional Council approve a consolidated processing liceof $ 1 50 for the installation of solar collection systems.

BUDGET IMPLICATIONS

The Budget Implications to this report are outlined in detail in the attached August 3. 2012 stallreport.

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT POLICIES/BUSINESS PLAN

This report complies with the Municipalitys Multi—Year Financial Strategy, the approvedOperating. Project and Reserve budgets. policies and procedures regarding viihdra als ftom theutilitation of Project and Operating reserves, as \\ell as any relevant legislation.

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

[he J’nvironment and Sustainahilitv tandng (‘omm1tee meetings arc open to the public.

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPLICATIONS

Ihe Lnvironmental Implications to this report are outlined in detail in the attached August 3.2012 stall’ report.

ALT E RN AT IV ES

No alternatives were provided by the Ln\ ironmeni and Sustainahilitv Standing Committee, oridentified in the attached August 3. 2012 staff report.



Proposed Amendment to Administrative Order 15 - 3 - September 25, 2012Council Report

ATTACHMENTS

Stall report dated August 3.2012.

A eopr ot this report ean he obtained oiiline at hup: .halitir\e:L council agendase eaienda.html then choose the appropriatelecting date. or hr contacting ti ()ilhe ol the Municipal Clerk at 4%—42 0. or la\ 400—4208.

Report Prepared hr. Kriiia \ ining. egolatrs e Assistant. 010cc nI the Municipal ( lerk. 49(I—o5 I)



P.O. ox .Y49
Hallftx, !ova Scoti;

REG:oNL MUNICIPALITY 83J 3A6 Canada

Enironment and Sustainability Standing Committee
September 6, 2012

TO: Chair and Members of Environment and Sustainahilit Standing
Committee

Original Signed
SUBMITTED BY:

Peter Stickings. Acting 1)irector. Planning & Infrastructure

DATE: August 3.2012

SUBJECT: Proposed Amendment to Administrative Order 15. Respecting license.
Permit. and Processing Fees

ORICIN

This amendment originates from Stall

RECOMM EN I)ATION

It is recommended that the Environment and Suslainahility Standing Committee recommend to
Regional Council to appro e a consolidated processing fee of SI 50 br the installation of solar
collection systems.



Proposed Amendment to
Administrative Order 15,
Respecting License, Permit,
and Processing Fees
Standing Committee Report - 2 - September 6, 2012

BACKGROUND

FoIIo ing engagement with industry and staflof’the Municipal Compliance division, a challenge
to the administration of permits required fbr the installation of solar collection systems as
identified. In order to respond to industry permitting requests. which is a building code
requirement. multiple permit fees and processes are required to he completed. ‘Ihis ‘ as
identified as an unnecessary burden to el’f’ectie and efficient internal administrative practices.

I)ISCUSSION

I’o simplil\ the challenge, and encourage compliance ith l3uilding (‘ode regulations, stall is
recommending a revision to Administrative Order 15, Respecting License. Permit arid
Processing Lees. The revision is to create a single consolidated fee of Si 50 specific to the
installation of solar collection systems. Current requirements include indi idual tes fbr each of
the development. plumbing. and building permits related to these installations. ‘l’his consolidated
processing fc v ill lc ilitate thc stahiishment of’ a single business process supporting solar
collection s stems.

Recommended addition to Administrati e Order (Attachment One):

20. Solar Collection System Permit Processing Fee

Consolidated processing fee for the development $150
and construction inspections for the installation of
Solar Collection Systems

BUDGET IMPLICATIONS

I’he revenue from the fee ill go to C430. Perniits arid Inspections. It v ou Id be di f’ficult to
speculate on the value of the increase or change in revenue. A minor revenue increase could be
expected.

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT POLICIES / BUSINESS PLAN

[his report complies with the Municipality ‘s Multi-Year Financial Strategy. the approved
Operating. Project and Reserve budgets, policies arid procedures regarding withdrawals from the
utili,ation of Project and Operating reserves, as \\ell as any relevant legislation.



Propose(I Amendment to
Administrative Order 15,
Respecting License, Permit,
and Processing Fees
Standing Committee Report

- 3 - September 6. 2012

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

(onsideration of a streamlined business process and a consolidated fee resulted from
engagement ith Solar No a Scotia ( industr\ association), solar installations and manufacturers
ol solar collection sy stems in the I lal tax Regional Municipal it

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPLICATIONS

This action ill assist with the increased deployment of rene able technolog through increased
cooperation v ith industry business interests.

ALTERNATIVES

\one recommended

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment — Proposed Amended Administrative Order 15

A cup\ ot this report can he obtained online at http: hali laxea conimeotin ce.html then choose the appropriate
(‘omniumt Conned and meeting date, or by contacting the 010cc ut the \lunicipal ( ‘lerk at 400—4210. or Fax 490—
4208.

I,eputt Prcptrcd b Richard \1icl elFin. \tanaeer. 1:nLrg\ & Ins rninent 1)D—6h56

Original Signed
I inancial \ppros ul h)

-

-

—- -

(icC Kecl. l)ircctor ol l-iiiitncc & Inlorinution 1 cchnoIog (1-0. 490—6305

Original Signed

\turian I son. Acting I)iicuior. Iccitl Scrs ices kind Risk Munagenient



At tachimenL

HALIFAX RE(IONAL MUNICIPALITY

A1)MINISTRATIVE ORI)ER NUMBER 15

Respecting License, Permit And Processing Fees

13L II’ RLSOIVLI) as an Administrative Order of the Council of the Halifax Regional
Municipal itv as ftl lo s:

SHORT TITLE
ihe Administrative Order may he cited as Administrative Order Number 15. the License.

Permits and Processinc Fees Administrative Order.

LICENSE FEES ESTABLISHEI)
2. Ihe lees for licenses issued pursuant to the fl\ —las mentioned in Schedule AA@ to this
Administrative Order shall he as set forth therein.

Done and passed in Council this 30° da of March. 1999.

Walter Filigerald
Ma\or

Vi Carmichael
Municipal Clerk



Schedule AA@

1. ‘sotV ithstanding the processing fees set lbrth in the ‘. arious Municipal Planning Strategies.
Land I. se B’-Laws and Subdivision H’ —la s in lorce in Halifax Regional Municipalit\.
including the I leritage Bv-la, the lollo\\ing processing fees shall apply in the place and
stead of the lees:

Major .ppjicatijF\ pe I ):

Entails applications including. hut not limited to. municipal planning strategy amendments;
comprehensive development districts: commercial, industrial or institutional re—zonings or
development agreements involving a building with a footprint in excess of 930rn2 (10 000 112);
re—zonings or development agreements regarding multiple—unit dwellings (townhouses or
apartment buildings); re—tonings or de elopment agreements to facilitate the construction of new
streets li.r single unit dx\ ellings: any proposal invol ing large tracts of land (i.e. golf courses): and
substantial amendments to an i\ pe I project.

Processing fee SI 100.00 (non-refundable)

In addition. the applicant shall he responsible lbr advertising costs. and the Municipality may
require the deposit of an approprIate amount to co er such costs.

Intermediate Applications (Type 2):

Entails applications including. hut not limited to. text changes to hy—la s; commercial, industrial
or institutional re—tunings or development agreements invol ing a building v ith a lootprint less
than 930m2 (10 000 112): heritage propert\ de elopment agreements: proposals invol\ ing a major
lot modilication: proposals in oR ing decks, balconies or signs: proposals in ol ing the creation of
an additional elling unit in an existing building containing less than 5 units: alterations to
non—conlorming uses: demolition and dc—registration ol heritage properties; proposals lbr
non—substantial amendments to any lype I project: and any amendment to any Type 2 project.

Processing ICe S330.00 (non-refundable)

In addition. the applicant shall be responsible ft)r advertising costs, and the Municipality may
require the deposit of an appropriate amount to cover such costs.

Minor Applications (T’ pe 3):

Entails applications including. hut not limited to appro al of telecommunications facilities:
discharge olde elopment agreements: and extensions to time deadlines

Processg fee S330.00 (non-refundable)
In addition, the applicant shall be responsible 11r advertising costs, and the Municipality may
require the deposit ol an appropriate amount to cover such costs.

Yariances 5500.00 (S200 is non-refundable - if appealed remaining S300 is
non-refundable)



Schedule AA@

Plannin Pre—Applicatons

Entails applications to provide feedback on a planning application proposal based on preliminary
information. Ihe comments provided tbllo\\ a technical rev ie of the proposal based Ofl
planning policy and municipal and other applicable regulations. The Pre—Application process also
aims to identif the submission requirements (i.e.. drawings. studies. reports, outside agency
feedback) fbr Major and Intermediate Planning Applications or Substantive Site Plan Applications
in [)o rito n 1 lalifax.

ProcessinL fee S330.OO (non-refundable)

[he Pre—Application processing fee may he applied toward processing fees far Major and
Intermediate planning applications or Suhstanti c Site Plan Applications in Downto n I lali fax
received within 90 business da s of completion of the Pre—Application flie.

Do ntov n I lali fax Substantive Site Plan Applications

Entails applications pursuant to section 5(13) of the Land Use Bv—la\ for Do ntown I lalifax.

Processini fee S770.O0 (non-refundable)

L)c’elopment Permits:

Type of Use

Processing l:ee
Multiple. Institutional. Commercial and Industrial ( ne or additions) $250.00

i.O\ Dcnsii:’ New Rsidciitiai(up to o units) and inclosed Additions
and MICI renovations and lease hold improvements $100.00

Accessory Structures (including decks) S25.00

/onirigcntirrnation Letters Processing fee

s100.00



Minor Variances

Schedule AA@

2. B\ -law 70 (Counts) 1 .ot Grading 13v-law S.7. 1 $75.00
3. 13’.. -law 23290 Grade Alteration S.6 $75.00

13 -law
4. 13v-Iav.. 0-100 Open Air Burning S.5(8)(d)

13v—law
Residential No Fee
Commercial j $50.00

5. B”. —law ‘F— 108 Taxis & limousines

(5) [he les pursuant to 13\ law ‘1’— 108. the Taxi and limousine By—law are as ftllow s:

(a) The annual lee I’or an ow ner s license is $50.00. or br a partial term shall be the license
ICe prorated on a monthly basis.

(h) ‘Ihe ow ners annual renewal ICe is $50.00. or lbr a partial term shall he the license lee
prorated on a month l basis.

(c) [he annual driver s license fee $50.00. or Ibr a partial term shall he the license ICe
prorated on a monthly basis.

(d) ‘I he dri er=s renewal fee is $50.00. or Ibr a partial term shall he the license fee prorated
on a monthly basis.

(e) ‘[he ICe to change or replace a destroyed. lost or stolen license is $10.00.

(1) ‘1 he ICe Ibr a taxi. limousine or accessible taxi bumper sticker is $1 .00.

(g) Ihe ICe for each semi annual I lotel Standard “.chicle inspection is $17.50.

6.
By-hm# -

- fritie - St
13 -law E-200 Encroachment By-law ‘ S. 5(2)
Encroachment up to
1 .5 square metres
Encroachment from
1.5 to 2.5 square
metres
Encroachment over
2.5 square metres J -

Fee

___

$ 60.00

$ 95.00

$125.00



Schedule AA@

Lncroachment I3 la S. 6

(I) Encroachment other than those described in paragraph 4(a)(iv) of B1av 1—200 shall he subject to
an annual rental fee in the amount of SI .00 per 0. I square metres of such encroachment. ith a
minimum lee o $10.00.

(2) lemporarv Encroachments shall he subject to a daily rental fee fir the temporary use of the street
or a part thereof during construction at the tbllo ing rate:

(a) $0.30 per square metre (‘or the travelled ay;

(b) S0.25 per square metre fbr the sidealk beteen the curb and 2 metres hack from the curb
Face: and

(c) $0.15 per square metre t’or the balance of’ the side alk and to the street line or property
line which shall he pay able monthl\ in ad\ ance. ‘. ith the Orsi month-s pa\ ment due at the
time the license is issued and subsequent payments being due one month from the time of
the previous due date.

(3) For the purpose of subsection (2). here the encroachment occupies any part of a metered parking
space. it shall be deemed to occupy the total metered parking space and the daily rental (‘cc shall
apply to 16.7 square metres of travelled way.

7.

.

J
- J :°! permits SO.OO

8. Fees

1 lalif’ax Regional Municipality shall collect a $2000o application Fee, to change the
name ofa private road, public street or highway listed on the Civic Address File, where the existing street
name is not in contravention of the fIRM Civic Addressing Policies (i.e. a personal pretCrencc). except
where a street name change resolves a civic addressing problem.

2. Halifax Regional Municipality shall collect a fCc of’ $300 per property to change a
ci’ ic number, hen the existing number is not in contravention of the Civic
Addressing Policies (i.e. a personal pref’crence) and only here a hole new number is available, except
here a civic number change resolves a civic addressing problem.

3. halifax Regional Municipality shall collect a ICe of $1505 fbr the manufacture and
installation of each Private Road sign and sign post as provided for in Part 10 of’ the Civic Addressing
13v-law.

o ‘I his application fee assumes a consultative process.
5 Ibis fCc is under review.



Schedule AA@

9.

z
By—law P— 1000 On—Street Parking S. 4(1)

—

kxemptionsermiis4 J
Residential Parking $30.00 Annual
ixemption

VisitorParking I Day - $5.00
Exemption 14 Day - $20.00
Parkin Permit — $40.00 Monthly
Area “A’

--—----.J i1JTZ
- r$35.00Month

Area ‘[3’
i Parking Perm it $30.00 Month lv
LArea “U”
irking Permit — $20.00 Monthly

1.ost orStokm S 10.00 each
I xernptions or Permits
Replacements

[he areas as described below include all streets hich are located in the boundary up to and including
both sides of the identified boundary street.

Area ‘‘A’’ u/thin 1/w/ornwr ( ‘iti of [lull/ax
All that area of the former City of! lalifax hounded as follo’, 5:
Beginning at the point of intersection of the shoreline of I lalihix l larhour with the extension easterly of
the northern official street line of C’ogsell Street: [hence esterlv following the northerI official
street line ofCogswell Street to the extension northerly of the western official street line of Ahern Street;
[hence \esterly and southerly following the western official street line ofAhern Street and the extension
thereof to the \estern official street line of Bell Road: l’hence southerly Iillo\ ing the estern official
street line of Bell Road. South Park Street and Young Aenue and the extension thereof to the southern
official street line of Point Pleasant Drive: ‘[hence easterly following the southern official street line of
Point Pleasant Park Drive and the extension thereof easterly to the shoreline of I laliftix I larhour: ‘[hence
Northerly fblIo ing the shoreline of I lalifax I larbour to the place of beginning.

Area “B’’ un/un the !onm’r (‘ill u/I/u/i//tv
All that area of the former (‘itv of I lali fax hounded as follows:
Beginning at the point of intersection of the shoreline of I lalihix I larhour with the extension easterly of
the northern official street line of Uogswell Street: l’henee esterly fbI lowing the northerl official
street line ofCogsell Street to the extension northerly of the western official street line of Ahern Street:
[hence esterly and southerly fblIo ing the \estern official street line ofAhern Street and the extension
thereof to the western official street line of Bell Road: Thence southerly fbllo\\ ing the western official
street line of l3ell Road. South Park Street and Young A\ enue and the extension thereof to the southern



Schedule AA@

official street line of Point Pleasant Drive: ‘Ilience esterR lllo ing the southern official street line ofPoint Pleasant Park Drive to the eastern oft icial street line of l’ranklvn Street: Thence southerly andesterly following the eastern official street line of Frankl n Street and the boundary of the PointPleasant Park to the eastern shore of the aters of the North West Ann: Thence Northerly follo ing theshoreline of North West Arm to point of intersection of the extension southerly of the v estern Street lineofl3ellevue Avenue: Then northerly fbllo ing the western street line of Bellevue Avenue to the southernstreet line of Oakland Road: [hen easterl\ following the southern street line of Oakland Road to the pointof intersection with the extension of the western official street line of Waterloo Street: [hen northerl)following the estcrn official street line of Waterloo Street and the extension thereof to the northernofficial street line of’ South Street: ‘l’hence westerly lillowing the northern official street line of’ SouthStreet to the v ustern official street line of Seymour Street: ‘[hence northerl\ follo ing the v esternofficial street line of Seymour Street and the extension thereof to the northern official street line of’Coburg Road: Ihence esterlv fHlo ing the northern official street line ol’Cohurg Road to the esternofficial street line of Vernon Street: ‘[hence northerly flllo ing the estern official street line of VernonStreet and the extension thereof to the northern official street line of Quinpool Road: I hence easterllollo\\ ing the northern official street line ofQuinpool Road to the eastern official street line of WindsorStreet: [hence northerly fbllowing the eastern official street line of Windsor Street to the southernofficial street line ofCunard Street; [hence easterly fillowing the southern official street line olCunardStreet to the western official street line of North Park Street: ‘Ihence southerly tbllowing the westernofficial street line of North Park Street to the southern official street line ol’ C’orn\\ allis Street; [henceeasterly fbllo ing the southern official street line of’ Cornwallis Street and the extension thereof to thewestern shore of’ I lalilix I larhour : ‘[hence southerly fbllowing shore of the I lalifax I larhour to theplace of beginning.

Area ‘C’’ u/thin i/ic former (‘il’1 of ha!if/tv
‘l’he remaining streets ithin Peninsula I lalifix outside of’ those areas as described in Areas “A’ and“B”flji’ the fbrmer City of’ I Ia! i fax.

Area ‘‘C’’ nit h/n i/ic / i’mei’ (‘it’ of Dartmouth
Beginning at the point of’ intersection of the shoreline of I lali fix I larbour ith the extension esterly of’the northwestern official street line of Brookside Avenue: ‘I hence noriheasterl) following thenortheslern official street line of Bt’ookside Avenue to the soutlm estern official street line of’ \V seRoad; ‘l’hence southeasterly follo\\ ing the southwestern official Street line of Wyse Road to theextension of the northwestern official street line of’ Boland Avenue: ‘[hence northeasterly follo ing thenorth\estern official street line of Boland Avenue and the extension thereof to the northeastern officialstreet line of Victoria Road: l’hence north\\ esterlv follo\\ ing the northeastern official street line ofVictoria Road to the southeastern ol’ficial street line of Woodland A\ enue: then northeasterly flillo ingthe southeastern official street line of Woodland Avenue to the point of intersection of the extension of’the northeastern official street line of Maple Street; ‘[hence southeasterly following the northeasternofficial street line of’ Maple Street and the extension thereof’ to the northwestern official street line ofOchterlonev Street: ‘l’hence northerly fbI lo ing the northwestern ol’ficial street line of OchterloneyStreet to the western official street line of’ Prince Albert Road; ‘l’hence southerly Ibllowing the westernofficial street line of Prince Albert Road to the extension northwesterl of the southestcrn official streetline of Pleasant Street; ‘I’hence southeasterly fillo ing the southwestern official street line of PleasantStreet to the eastern of’ficial street line of Albeit Street: l’hence southerly fbllo\\ ing the eastern officialstreet line of Albert Street to the shoreline of! lalifax I larbour: l’hence generalf’ Northerly fbllowing theshoreline of I Ialifa\ I larbour to the place of’ beginning.



Area D’’ nH/un 1/ic foruuuer ( /R 0! J)ariiuioui/u

Schedule AA@

The remaining streets thin the lbrmer (‘it\ of Dartmouth outside the area as described in Area “C”.
10.

By-law # hort Title -_______ Section Fee
•__By—law B—600 Blasting By—law j. (1 8)

lor Blasting less than $100.00

50 cubic metres of rock
$600.00

11.

B-iw# Shorthtk jtion {Fet
13y-la\\ A-200 Automatic Machines S. 2. 5

Jjy-law
Juke Box $125.00

Amusement Machine $125.00
Thulk Machine S 25.00

- ZiZZ
Mechanical Ride $ 35.00

Continuous period of time for an automatic license is defined as a t dye month period starting on
April 1st and ending March 3 1

12.

HIaw#htkScti(m Fee
‘ A. 13\ —la P—500 Parking 13’s —la 10 \Vithin the former

City oII)artrnouth
L $1.00/hour

B. 13y-la P-500 I Parking 13 -la 10 Within the former
(‘it) of I Ialilx
SL50’hour



-
-

- pBy—law S—900 lemportiry Signs 8. 1 (g)
I By-law LShort term events signs $20.00 per license per

occasion
Iraopelmw/monc

________________

siulls

13.

Bv-Ia C-500 Commerce & Vending
I Muci1 Lands

Section
4

Fee — -

I Mobile canWen hich[ $915.00
is a motor vehicle

cvcle Wagon $120.00_annum
All other mobile $230.00 annLlrn

-- CfltCeLS_±
-

-
-.—jpecia! Lvcnts I 31 (5) I $200.00 event

Artisans/Craflspeople
i -Spring Garden Road 32 (3) $ 35.00 annum

—Waterfront 32 (4) $250.00 annum

- Newspaper Boxes 34(2) annum
_______ JVcndcr Badge

14.

By-law # Short Title Section Fee
l3y -la A-20 I Automatic Machine

Licensing By—la’.
Amusement Maclne 35nnrn
Bulk Machine (C O!fl

. i u.uu annum

L
- -

Mechanisn
--

l.aundr Machine I $25.00 annum-

- L- --
—- - t:—! \‘ending Machine $.00 annum

license

nack/Be\erages)

15.

Newspaper Boxes $55.00 annum

Multi special events
signs

$20.00 per license per
occasion
$20.00 per license per
occasion



-
ro

Section Fees

18.

__________

1’z # Short TWe Section JFee
N:3_ Nuisane13-la $00

signs

By-law # Short Title
Mobile Signs $60.00 per license per

120 daY occasion

$20.00 per license per
30 day occasion

Planter box t\pe signs $80.00 per license per
I ‘ear
)s $60.00 per license

I
Lcasion

fSand ich Boards
- on private propert $80.00 per license per

Year
-

ithin public $80.00 per license per

16.
Iernianent Sign Fees r1h1fl Former City of Fees

1)a rtm ou th
9.29 square metres or less $ 40.00 psign

L._ 9.29 sare metres $200.00 per sign
Sign area is measured from the outermost area ol the display
surface and includes the entire display surface and any
background

IWithin Former City of
1-blIif4

H—
Illuminated signs $35.00 per sign
Billboards $60.00 per sign

17.

I oaIIromintChes
Paving 5% ol_property o ucrs share ol total construction costs
Stand—alone curb 5% of property oners share ot total construction costs

Lvalurb& Gutter 10% of propert ners share oltotal construction costs________ -



19.

By-Iaw___jShore_ Section Fec
BawS-300ree1s 13)-law 23__

Actitv

n t$200.00
I Renev Lateral (‘onnection — $200.00

-

Seer Cap Ott $200.00
IwaterLateralcap J$200M0

Water 1.ateral Main to Prop $200.00j L\ntoScwcrMn j$700.00
$eer Main Repair $700.00

New Watermain $700.00
Watermain Relining $700.00
Watermain Renewal $700.00
Culvert $200.00
Curh/Sidealk (‘ut $200.00

titilitv Pole Installation $125.00
—

- Replace LtilvPo
- JL2P.

-

Oversize Move $125.00
SvaU S2Q0.00

lempoIai’ Closure -— Crane $200.00
-

..----—---.--.- ParnalUosurc-Cranc
Partial Closure — Mo ie $200.00

1enworaycksure-Movie $200.00
Partial Closure — General $200.00

________

l’ernporarv Closure—General $200.00 -

Overhead Poer lines $125.00

‘
- Momtor e’l3orehoIe $l2.O0

Ricksha’’,s J$200.O0
- Special Lvcnts --

- NoCharc
--

- j —-.-—

- Overhead Banner
-- JL2o

Lateral Connection— Pro line $200.00- —--- -- --———
-------- -——------- -

—-- --—.t-----—
--- - - - - LReneW Lateral Connectkrn-1 $200.00 --

______
____

Water lateral Renewal $200.00

____________

_______ ______

Buried Electrical Lateral $00.00
$200.00

Buried ‘lelecorn_lateral $200.00I
Buried l’elecom Main $200.00

$125.00



4isCai ZZZ45:ZZAthertisine l3enches Sl2.00
By-law # Short Title Section Fee

Kiosk’Iiooths LS125.00
-

ransSheker 25M0
Capital Project

- $125)0 -

-- - - -
—- Reairs to Street Surftice J $125M0

- -

- — Repairs to sidck I $l25M0 - — -

- lRoud Construction
- tpp__ - —-I Temp Workplace Adjacent to $125.00

_____________

ROW

_____
___

___

Ternporar \\‘orkplace on ROVJ $125.00
Natural Gas Lateral $200.00
Natural Gas Main (<20rn) $200.00
Natural Gas Main (2 1 rn < 500m) $700.00
Natural Gas Main (>500 rn) Stall lime
24(1 )(a) $1000.00 Security

- Dposit

______

24 (l)(b)

_____

SID
(Percentage of Paement
Reinstatement Cost)

______

8.5—10
-

- J 30%

_______

____

____

7.0 - 8.5 E 25%

___________

6.0- 7.0 20%
06.0

__

5%
I 5% of total restoration
Cost based on current

_____________
_________________

unit prices
$ 1000.00 Application

$20.000.00 Securit\

ctio
$2 million per
occurrence

28(h)(ii) $2 million per
occurrence

30(2) $1000.00 Securit

_______
________

Deposit

20. Solar Collection System Permit Processini_Fee(‘onsolidated processin fee br the development $150and construction inspections br the installation ob
Solar CoIlecton Systems

0.0 — 4.0
L4 1 ))



Amendment No. 1
Proc.ssing ices

Notice of Motion:
March 23. 1 999Approved:
March 30. 1999

Amendment No. 2
Items 2 & 3 added to Schedule AA@

Notice ci Motion
Ma 4. 1 999Approved:

Ma II. 1999

Amendment No. 3

Item 4 added to Schedule AA@
(By—Law 0—IOU Open Air Burning I3v—La)

Notice ol Motion:
June I. 1999Approved:

June 15. 1999

Aniendment No. 4

addition ci Item 5 to Schedule AA @
(l3v-La 1—108 Taxi & limousine)

Notice ot’ Motion:
June I. 1999Approved:
July 6. 1999

Amendment No. 5
addition ci item 6

(l3 -Lav% l-200 Lncroachments)

Notice ci Motion:
June I, 1999Approved:

July 13, 1999

Amendment No. 6
addition ci item 7

(13y— 1 a P—80() Pesticides)



Notice olMotion: December 12. 2000Approved:
Januar 9. 2001

Amendment No. 7
Add Item 8

(Fees)

Notice of’ Motion:
February 5. 2002Approved:

February 12. 2002

Amendment No. 8
Add Item 9

(On Street Parking I xernp1ions and Permits)

Notice of Motion:
December 10. 2002Appro\ed:

March 18. 2003

Amendment No. 9
Add Item I 0

(Blasting 13v—la’.

Notice of Motion:
November 4. 2003Approved:

November I 8. 2003

Amendment No. 10
Add Item II

(Automatic Machines)

Notice ol Motion:
February 3. 2004Approved:

March 2. 2004

Amendment No. 11
Amendments to Schedule A

(I leritage Propert\ Demolition and Dc—registration & Planning Applications

N utice of’ Motion: (Council br Sloane) .1 uric I 3. 2006Approval
June 20. 2006

Amendment No. 12
Addition to schedule — Section 12

(Parking Meter Rates)



NotiLe ol Motion
Approval:

June 20. 2006lliëctive Date
July 1. 2006

Amendment No. 13
Addition to schedule

(Commerce & Vendiiw on Municipal 1 ands)

Notice of Motion:
July 14. 2006Approal:

September 12. 206Elicctive Date:
September 16. 2006

Amendment No. 14
Addition to schedule

(Automatic Machines)

Notice ol Motion:
August 8. 2006Approal:

October 3. 2006Hkctive Date:
October 14. 2006

Amendment No 15
Addition to schedule

(Sign By -la

Not ice of Motion:
June 27, 2006Approval:

September 12. 2006ElTective Date:
November 18. 2006

Amendment No 16
Addition to schedule

(Street Improvements)

Notice of Motion:
March 6, 2007Approval:
April 14. 2007Iffective [)ate:
April I. 2006

Amendment No 17
Addition to schedule

(13 v-Law N-30() Nuisances)

Notice ol Motion:
July 3. 2007Approval:

August 7. 2007

Amendment No 18
Addition to schedule



(By-la\\ S-308 Streets)
Notice ol Motion:

June 24. 2008Approval:
July 8. 2008

Amen(lment No. 19
Addition to schedule

([3v-lav (‘-500)
Notice otMotion:

Ma\ 11.2010Approval:
Ma’ 18. 2010

Amendment No. 20
Addition to schedule

(13\ —la S—309)
Notice ol Motion:

June 22. 201 0Approval: August 3. 2010

Amendment No. 21
Replace Section I or Schedule A

Notice oi Motion:
September 21, 2010Approval:
September 28. 2010

Amendment No 22
Replace Schedule AA@. Section 5

Notice of Motion:
September 2 I. 2010Approval:

October 19 2010
• t-. - i -,

L)dlL.
IJLLLmULr_-t....

Amendment No 23
Amendment to Section 9

Notice of Motion:
January 24. 2012Approval:
Januar 31. 2012

Amendment No 24
Add Section 20

Notice of Motion:
Approval:
Elléctive 1)ate:


